
Manhattan (5-15, 1-2 MAAC) -vs- Rider (8-12, 3-3 MAAC)
3/15/2026 at Lawrenceville, NJ (Herb and Joan Young)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stoeckel, F. (5-5)
Loss: Karissa Spring (0-3)
HBP: Stoeckel, F.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Almony First: Danny Rodriguez Third Base: Robin Fanini 
Start: 11:56 AM   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 105   Weather: 45 Cloudy
Game notes:
- Karissa Spri faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Manhattan 0 1 1 0 1 3 9 0
Rider 2 0 2 2 5 11 12 1

Manhattan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brianna Estevez cf 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Samantha Kelly ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Natalye DeBus 3b/p 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Lainey Brown 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Moody c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Caitlin Gaetani 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
    Adriana Giomi pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Penny dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karissa Spring p 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Jamie Falotico rf/3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Isabella Coulman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kalyn Markel rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Turnpaugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 9 3 1 0 8

2B: Brianna Estevez (1); Natalye DeBus (1)
SB: Adriana Giomi (1)
HBP: Lainey Brown (1); Kendall Penny (1)

Rider 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wheeler, A. 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
St. Cyr, K. rf 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Luedtke, M. lf 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
Cruz, A. c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Morgan, E. 1b 1 1 1 3 1 0 0
Reda-Fehsal, dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Stoeckel, F. p 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Buchanan, K. 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Purcella, M. ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Dyer, S. cf/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 11 12 11 4 2 4

2B: St. Cyr, K. (2); Morgan, E. (1)
3B: Stoeckel, F. (1)
SF: Luedtke, M. (1); Morgan, E. (1); Purcella, M. (1)
SB: Luedtke, M. (1)
E: Luedtke, M. (1)

Manhattan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karissa Spring (L, 0-3) 2.0 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 3 36
Abby Turnpaugh 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 29
Natalye DeBus 1.1 4 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 3 0 32
Totals 12 11 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 23 30 8 4 97

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stoeckel, F. (W, 5-5) 5.0 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 24 27 6 8 77
Totals 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 24 27 6 8 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Manhattan - Top of 1st MAN RID
Brianna Este singled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Samantha Kel flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Natalye DeBu doubled to left field (0-0); Brianna Este advanced to third. 0 0
Lainey Brown hit by pitch (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Kaitlyn Mood reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); Lainey Brown advanced to second; Natalye DeBu
advanced to third; Brianna Este out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Caitlin Gaet fouled out to ss (1-2 BSK). 0 0

Rider - Bottom of 1st MAN RID
Wheeler, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
St. Cyr, K. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Luedtke, M. singled down the 3b line (2-0 BB); St. Cyr, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Cruz, A. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Luedtke, M. advanced to second; St. Cyr, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Morgan, E. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Luedtke, M. scored; St. Cyr, K. scored. 0 2
Reda-Fehsal, struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 2

Manhattan - Top of 2nd MAN RID
Kendall Penn grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Karissa Spri singled to first base (0-0). 0 2
Isabella Cou grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Karissa Spri advanced to second. 0 2
Brianna Este doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Karissa Spri scored. 1 2
Samantha Kel grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 2

Rider - Bottom of 2nd MAN RID
Stoeckel, F. flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 2
Buchanan, K. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Purcella, M. grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 2

Manhattan - Top of 3rd MAN RID
Natalye DeBu singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 1 2
Lainey Brown reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Natalye DeBu
advanced to third. 1 2
Kaitlyn Mood grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Lainey Brown advanced to third; Natalye DeBu scored,
unearned. 2 2
Caitlin Gaet walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 2 2
Adriana Giom pinch ran for Caitlin Gaet. 2 2
Adriana Giom stole second. 2 2
Kendall Penn flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Karissa Spri fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Rider - Bottom of 3rd MAN RID
Caitlin Gaet to 1b for Adriana Giom. 2 2
Wheeler, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
St. Cyr, K. doubled to left center (3-2 BBKBF); Wheeler, A. advanced to third. 2 2
Luedtke, M. singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); St. Cyr, K. advanced to third; Wheeler, A. scored. 2 3
Jamie Faloti to rf for Karissa Spri. 2 3
Abby Turnpau to p for Kalyn Markel. 2 3
Luedtke, M. stole second. 2 3
Cruz, A. popped up to p (2-2 KBBK). 2 3
Morgan, E. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Luedtke, M. advanced to third; St. Cyr, K. scored. 2 4
Reda-Fehsal, grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 2 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 4th MAN RID
Isabella Cou flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 2 4
Brianna Este singled to center field (0-0). 2 4
Samantha Kel grounded out to p (1-0 B); Brianna Este advanced to second. 2 4
Natalye DeBu singled to third base, out at second 3b to ss to 2b (0-1 F); Brianna Este advanced to third. 2 4

Rider - Bottom of 4th MAN RID
Stoeckel, F. tripled to center field (0-0). 2 4
Buchanan, K. singled to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Stoeckel, F. scored. 2 5
Purcella, M. flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 2 5
Wheeler, A. singled through the left side (3-2 BKBBK); Buchanan, K. advanced to second. 2 5
St. Cyr, K. singled up the middle (1-1 FB); Wheeler, A. advanced to second; Buchanan, K. advanced to
third. 2 5
Natalye DeBu to p. 2 5
Jamie Faloti to 3b. 2 5
Kalyn Markel to rf for Abby Turnpau. 2 5
Luedtke, M. fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); St. Cyr, K. advanced to second; Wheeler, A. advanced to
third; Buchanan, K. scored. 2 6
Cruz, A. fouled out to rf (3-2 BBFFFB). 2 6

Manhattan - Top of 5th MAN RID
Lainey Brown grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
Kaitlyn Mood grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 6
Caitlin Gaet singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 6
Kendall Penn hit by pitch (2-2 BKFB); Caitlin Gaet advanced to second. 2 6
Jamie Faloti singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Kendall Penn advanced to second; Caitlin Gaet scored. 3 6
Isabella Cou flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 3 6

Rider - Bottom of 5th MAN RID
Morgan, E. walked (3-1 BBBFB). 3 6
Reda-Fehsal, singled through the right side (0-0); Morgan, E. advanced to second. 3 6
Dyer, S. pinch ran for Reda-Fehsal,. 3 6
/  for Dyer, S.. 3 6
Stoeckel, F. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Dyer, S. advanced to second; Morgan, E. advanced to third. 3 6
Buchanan, K. struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 3 6
Purcella, M. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Dyer, S. advanced to third; Morgan, E. scored. 3 7
Wheeler, A. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Stoeckel, F. advanced to second; Dyer, S. scored. 3 8
St. Cyr, K. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Wheeler, A. scored; Stoeckel, F. scored. 3 10
Luedtke, M. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SBK); St. Cyr, K. scored. 3 11


